

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

State: NC
County: MITCHELL & MCDOWELL

Opened at: Will save changes as the default
By: Will save changes as the default
Date: 03/31/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

| Contractor | Bid Amount | Responsive |
|--|--------------|------------|
| MAYMEAD, INC. P.O. BOX 911 MOUNTAIN CITY, TN 37683 | 3,055,818.50 | |
| Engineer's Estimate | 3,144,000.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11

Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

| Bidder | Item No. | Bidder's Extension | Computed Extension |
|--------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
|--------|----------|-----------------------|-----------------------|

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

| Bidder | Bidder's Bid Amount | Computed Bid Amount | Error |
|---------------|---------------------|---------------------|-------|
| MAYMEAD, INC. | 3,055,818.50 | 3,055,818.50 | |

The apparent low bidder is 3 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---------------------|---------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 15101 | LPSM | Mobilization | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | ALL | 170,000.00 | 170,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 170,862.50 | 170,862.50 |
| 15201 | LPSM | Construction survey and staking | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | ALL | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 15401 | LPSM | Contractor testing | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | ALL | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 |
| 15703 | m | Silt fence | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 515 | 12.00 | 6,180.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 8.00 | 4,120.00 |
| 15709 | Each | Check dams | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 460 | 75.00 | 34,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 35.00 | 16,100.00 |
| 15716 | Each | Inlet protection | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 75 | 225.00 | 16,875.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 220.00 | 16,500.00 |
| 20204 | m2 | Removal of individual trees | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 4,500.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 965.00 | 965.00 |
| 20301AS | Each | Removal of bollard | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 6 | 180.00 | 1,080.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 45.00 | 270.00 |
| 20301F | Each | Removal of inlets | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 2 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 650.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 20302RA | m | Removal of asphalt curb | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 16 | 10.00 | 160.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 10.00 | 160.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 20302RD | m | Removal of stone curb | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 80 | 25.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 18.00 | 1,440.00 |
| 20302WC | m | Removal of guardrail, timber | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 480. | 20.00 | 9,600.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 17.00 | 8,160.00 |
| 20303PA | m2 | Removal of asphalt pavement | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 300 | 6.00 | 1,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 5.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 20303QA | m2 | Removal of asphalt sidewalk | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 170 | 10.00 | 1,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 2,550.00 |
| 20303UA | m2 | Removal of asphalt paved waterway | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 4000 | 12.00 | 48,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 20307 | m | Sawcutting pavement | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 90. | 4.00 | 360.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 9.00 | 810.00 |
| 20401 | m3 | Roadway excavation | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 50 | 34.00 | 1,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 31.00 | 1,550.00 |
| 20802 | m3 | Foundation fill | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 5 | 75.00 | 375.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 43.00 | 215.00 |
| 25101C | m3 | Placed riprap, class 3 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 110. | 178.00 | 19,580.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 66.00 | 7,260.00 |
| 25101D | m3 | Placed riprap, class 4 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 100 | 178.00 | 17,800.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 63.00 | 6,300.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|----------|------------|--------------|
| 30101D | t | Aggregate base, grading D | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 600 | 19.00 | 11,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 23.00 | 13,800.00 |
| 30305B | m | Ditch reconditioning | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 425 | 24.00 | 10,200.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 19.00 | 8,075.00 |
| 30501 | t | Aggregate-topsoil course | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 9200 | 32.25 | 296,700.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 25.00 | 230,000.00 |
| 40101CDB | t | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, type 2 pavement smoothness | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 17000 | 57.00 | 969,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 61.00 | 1,037,000.00 |
| 40102CD | t | Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, wedge and leveling course | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 3400 | 61.00 | 207,400.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 61.00 | 207,400.00 |
| 41404 | m | Crack cleaning and sealing | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 460 | 5.50 | 2,530.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 3.00 | 1,380.00 |
| 41901A | m2 | Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 1 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 1400 | 45.00 | 63,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 31.00 | 43,400.00 |
| 41901B | m2 | Asphalt Pavement, Full Depth Patch, Type 2 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 1100 | 120.00 | 132,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 125.00 | 137,500.00 |
| 41902A | m2 | Asphalt Pavement, Shallow Depth Patch, Type 1 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 3100 | 37.25 | 115,475.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 50.00 | 155,000.00 |
| 60403DA | Each | Inlet, type 4A , modified | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 1 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 2,535.00 | 2,535.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 60403FA | Each | Inlet, type 6A | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 60406 | Each | Inlet adjustment | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 2 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 735.00 | 1,470.00 |
| 60502 | m | Standard underdrain system | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 125 | 50.00 | 6,250.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 100.00 | 12,500.00 |
| 60702 | m | Removing, cleaning, and relaying culvert | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 20 | 175.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 175.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 60703 | m | Cleaning culverts in place | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 460. | 55.00 | 25,300.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 57.00 | 26,220.00 |
| 60704 | Each | Reconditioning drainage structures | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 8 | 1,500.00 | 12,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 500.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 60706 | Each | Concrete pipe joint repair | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 12 | 500.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 200.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 60708 | m2 | Cleaning paved waterway | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 200 | 12.00 | 2,400.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 11.50 | 2,300.00 |
| 60710 | Each | Cleaning drainage structures | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 20. | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 60801B | m2 | Paved waterway, type 2 | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 75 | 195.00 | 14,625.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 118.00 | 8,850.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|-----------|-------------------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 60801E | m2 | Paved waterway, type 5 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 5000 | 36.00 | 180,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 40.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 60809E | m2 | Recondition paved waterway, type 5 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 500 | 50.00 | 25,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 10.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 60903AX | m | Stone curb, type 1, 400 mm depth | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 80. | 175.00 | 14,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 170.00 | 13,600.00 |
| 60905K | m | Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 16 | 40.00 | 640.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 35.00 | 560.00 |
| 60906 | m | Reset curb | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 300 | 135.00 | 40,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 55.00 | 16,500.00 |
| 61501A | m2 | Asphalt concrete sidewalk | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 170 | 50.00 | 8,500.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 15.00 | 2,550.00 |
| 61701H | m | Guardrail system SBTB | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 660 | 165.00 | 108,900.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 185.00 | 122,100.00 |
| 61702F | Each | Terminal section, type FAT-9 | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 20 | 1,550.00 | 31,000.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 300.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 61901DB | m | Fence, split rail type, 3 rail | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 23 | 75.00 | 1,725.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 61905 | Each | Bollard post | | | |
| | | MAYMEAD, INC. | 6 | 125.00 | 750.00 |
| | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | 200.00 | 1,200.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---------------------|--|----------|------------|-----------|
| 61906 | m | Remove and reset fence | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 70 | 25.00 | 1,750.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 20.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 62001BD | m3 | Class B masonry, split face finish | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 3 | 5,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 1,400.00 | 4,200.00 |
| 62003 | m3 | Remove and reset stone masonry | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 62007AK | Each | Stone masonry headwall for 450 mm pipe culvert | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 62201B | Hour | Backhoe | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 100 | 45.00 | 4,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 70.00 | 7,000.00 |
| 62301 | Hour | General labor | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 100 | 11.00 | 1,100.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 15.50 | 1,550.00 |
| 62403 | m3 | Furnishing and placing topsoil | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 70 | 70.00 | 4,900.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 30.00 | 2,100.00 |
| 62502A | m2 | Seeding, dry method | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1250 | 1.50 | 1,875.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 2.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 62505A | m2 | Mulching, dry method | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 925 | 1.50 | 1,387.50 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 1.10 | 1,017.50 |
| 62701A | m2 | Solid sod | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 165 | 20.00 | 3,300.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 5.00 | 825.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|------------|-----------|
| 62901B | m2 | Erosion control mat type 2 | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 49500 | 0.50 | 24,750.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 2.00 | 99,000.00 |
| 62903 | m2 | Cellular confinement system | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 35 | 100.00 | 3,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 100.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 63302 | m2 | Sign installation | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 175.00 | 175.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 325.00 | 325.00 |
| 63308A | Each | Removing and resetting sign | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 14 | 225.00 | 3,150.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 220.00 | 3,080.00 |
| 63401HA | m | Pavement markings, type H, solid | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 24500 | 2.00 | 49,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 1.60 | 39,200.00 |
| 63401HB | m | Pavement markings, type H, broken | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 650 | 2.00 | 1,300.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 1.30 | 845.00 |
| 63402J | m2 | Pavement markings, type J | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 8. | 150.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 720.00 | 5,760.00 |
| 63505C | Each | Barricade, type 3 | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 16 | 125.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 130.00 | 2,080.00 |
| 63506A | Each | Cone, type A | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 80 | 17.50 | 1,400.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 20.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 63507 | m2 | Construction sign | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 145 | 115.00 | 16,675.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 65.00 | 9,425.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/05/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA-BLRI 2L11
 Project Name: NC BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY REPAIR AND OVERLAY

| Item No. | Item Unit | Item Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Amount |
|----------|---------------------|-----------------------------|----------|------------|------------|
| 63508B | Each | Drum, type B | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 125 | 50.00 | 6,250.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 60.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 63509 | Hour | Flagger | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 9640 | 11.15 | 107,486.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 12.00 | 115,680.00 |
| 63510 | Hour | Pilot car | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1000 | 23.00 | 23,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 23.00 | 23,000.00 |
| 63514 | m | Temporary pavement markings | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 24500 | 0.60 | 14,700.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 2.25 | 55,125.00 |
| 63521B | Each | Warning light, type B | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 139 | 85.00 | 11,815.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 215.00 | 29,885.00 |
| 63524 | Each | Variable message sign | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 2 | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 15,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 63613 | Each | Traffic detector system | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 4 | 1,800.00 | 7,200.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 3,800.00 | 15,200.00 |
| 63701 | Each | Field office | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 63705 | LPSM | Long distance calls | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | ALL | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 63801 | Each | Locate utilities | | | |
| | MAYMEAD, INC. | | 1 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | | 200.00 | 200.00 |